





8603 E. Eastridge Drive - Prescott Valley, Arizona 86314 Phone: (928) 772-7711 - Fax: (928) 772-8800 www.cazfire.org

April 13, 2020

The Chino Valley Fire District, Central Yavapai Fire District and Central Arizona Fire and Medical Authority Boards will meet today, Monday, April 13, 2020 for a Budget Workshop. Per A.R.S. §38-431.01, attendance by the public is allowed.

The decision to attend is solely at the discretion of each individual; the Chino Valley Fire District, Central Yavapai Fire District and/or Central Arizona Fire and Medical Authority will not be held responsible for any possible exposure, real or perceived, by attendees, to the COVID-19 virus, or any other communicable disease or illness.

Please note:

The number of attendees at this meeting may exceed the current CDC and White House recommendations regarding limiting exposure at mass gatherings and events.

If you are at higher risk for serious illness from COVID-19 because of your age or an underlying medical condition, please consider not attending this meeting in person. Draft minutes and/or the audio recording of the public portion of the meeting will be available, upon request, within 2 business days of the meeting.

If you are sick with COVID-19 or think you might have it or any other cold, flu, or illness, please follow the CDC guidelines to help prevent the spread of COVID-19 and other illnesses.

Thank you for your continued interest and support of the Chino Valley Fire District, Central Yavapai Fire District and Central Arizona Fire and Medical Authority.